

Probate 02/2021

Order No. 11 dated 21.12.2021.

Today is fixed for hearing on the petition praying for depositing the maximum stamp duty.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of both sides.

Perused the petition and the record.

The instant case is a case of probate.

Hence, the petitioner wants to deposit the maximum duty for grant of probate.

Prayer is allowed.

Adjournment petition submitted by the O.P is rejected.

To 28.02.2022 for hearing of the Probate suit.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D.J., Hooghly.

District Judge, Hooghly.
J.O. Code WB00055.