

Probate Suit 02 of 2021

Order No. 19 dated 03.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 15.03.2022.

A petition is filed with a leave application.

Leave is allowed.

Additional written-statement dated 15.03.2022 is made part of the written-statement filed on behalf of the Opp. Party who is objecting the instant probate proceeding and who is Opp. Party No. 6(b) of the case.

It is submitted on behalf of the Opp. Party/defendant no. 6(b) that Opp. Party no. 6(c) died and proper steps has not been taken by the petitioner/plaintiff. Be that as it may, the plaintiff/petitioner shall face the music for non-compliance of statutory duties in the matter of deceased Opp. Party 6(c).

Fix 15.06.2023 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

D.J.

Sd/- (Abhijit Som)

District Judge , Hooghly