

Probate Suit Case No 02 of 2021

Order No 20 dated 15.06.2023

Petitioner files a petition under order 1 rule 10 read with sec.151 of C.P.C. Copy served.

As per resolution dated. 12.06.2023 taken by the Ld. Members of local Bar Association
the hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 02.08.2023 for hearing of the petition u/or.1 rule 10 r/w sec.151 of C.P.C., objection
if any in the meantime.

D/C by me

District Judge ,

District Judge ,

Hooghly