

Probate Suit 02 of 2021

Ord No. 26, dated 02.07.2024

Date is fixed for hearing

Petitioner Sanjoy Majhi is present.

O.P. No. 6(b) Smt. Monimala Das is present by filing hazira.

In this probate proceeding only said Smt. Monimala Das is contesting by filing written objection on 25.02.2021. Said O.P. has also filed further additional W.S. on 15.03.2022. One leave petition is also filed on 15.03.2022 by O.P. No. 6(b).

Having heard the ld. advocates for both sides the leave petition is considered and allowed. Let the additional W.S. be also accepted.

The application and the additional W.S. are perused. On the basis of the pleadings issues are framed in separate sheet and is kept with the record.

Petitioner files the examination-in-chief on affidavit. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **22.08.2024** for P.H.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly