

**Probate Suit 02/2021**

**Ord No. 31 dated 18.06.2025**

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O 6 Rule 17 of CPC.

Both parties file hazira.

It appears that amendment as per schedule has been prayed and it is submitted that the fact of death of Haricharan Majhi is required to be incorporated.

Having heard the ld. advocate and having perused the petition it appears that the petition is defective. It is not clear as to what is required to be amended. Hence, the petition is rejected with liberty to file afresh.

Fix **25/07/2025** for taking steps by O.P. No.2.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly