

**Probate Suit No.02/2021**

**Order No.33 dated 01/09/2025.**

Date is fixed for hearing.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

The petition dated 25/07/2025 filed by the O.P. No.2 is taken up for hearing.

At the inception of hearing, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner submits that he has no objection if the said petition is allowed by the learned Court.

Accordingly, the petition dated 25/07/2025 filed by the O.P. No.2 is allowed on consent.

Let the W.O. be amended as per schedule of the instant application.

The O.P. No.2 is permitted to incorporate the facts mentioned in the schedule of the petition in her written statement.

Amend the W.O. accordingly and note in the relevant registers.

The O.P. No.2 is directed to file an amended copy of the written objection by the next date.

Fix **08/12/2025** and **09/12/2025** for evidence of the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me,

D. J.

DISTRICT JUDGE,HOOGHLY.