

**Probate Suit 02 of 2021**

**Order No. 35 , dated 86/12/2025**

Date is fixed for evidence of petitioner.

Petitioner Sri Sanjay Majhi is present before the Court and he has tendered his evidence on affidavit as PW-1 along with some documents, such as the death certificate of Hari Charan Majhi is marked as **Exbt.1**, death certificate of Dola Majhi is Exbt.2 and the Will is marked with X for identification. Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred on the prayer of the O.P.

The original Will is re-sealed and sent back to the custodian of the Will

To date **(09/12/2025)**.

Dictated & corrected by me,

D. J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

**JO WB-00615**